
100 East Erie Street
Chicago, IL  60611Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 110-1234

Status:Type: Report Filed

File created: In control:10/13/2010 Procurement Committee

On agenda: Final action:10/21/2010 10/21/2010

Title: Report of bid opening of Tuesday, October 5, 201

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

RecommendedCommittee of the Whole10/21/2010 1 Pass

Published and FiledBoard of Commissioners10/21/2010 1 Pass

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF OCTOBER 21, 2010

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. Richard Lanyon, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, October 5, 2010

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 10/5/2010 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 04-203-4F FINAL RESERVOIR PREPARATION, THORNTON COMPOSITE RESERVOIR
LOCATION:  THORNTON COMPOSITE RESERVOIR, CSA
ESTIMATE:  $54,000,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

WALSH/II IN ONE JOINT VENTURE $50,763,937.00
JAMES MCHUGH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $54,802,525.60
JAY DEE CONTRACTORS, INC. $57,565,575.00
KENNY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $59,935,080.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  534 PLANHOLDERS:  28

CONTRACT 08-865-3P AERATION TANKS AND ELEVATORS REHABILITATION, NORTH SIDE, KIRIE,
EGAN AND HANOVER PARK WATER RECLAMATION PLANTS
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $19,019,000.00
GROUP: TOTAL

IHC CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES LLC $14,224,400.00
F.H.PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES, LLC $15,845,000.00
MECCON INDUSTRIES, INC. $16,272,012.00

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 10-1234, Version: 1

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  740 PLANHOLDERS:  32

CONTRACT 10-009-11 FURNISH AND DELIVER CLOTHS, PAPER TOWELS, & TOILET TISSUE TO
VARIOUS LOCATIONS FOR A ONE (1) YEAR PERIOD
LOCATION:  VARIOUS
ESTIMATE:  $99,000.00
GROUP: A  CLOTHS

BRAD'S SALES COMPANY,  INC. $5,425.00
CHEMCRAFT INDUSTRIES, INC. $6,160.00
WIPECO, INC. $6,475.00
S&J INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORPORATION $7,777.00

GROUP: B  PAPER TOWELS
CHEMCRAFT INDUSTRIES, INC. $67,316.50
S&J INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORPORATION $78,248.70

GROUP: C  TOILET TISSUE
CHEMCRAFT INDUSTRIES, INC. $25,996.00
S&J INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CORPORATION $37,209.20

BIDDERS NOTIFIED:  320 PLANHOLDERS:  23

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

